

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13109/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2001 in DN 11988/2001
of The Tamil Nadu Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chennai)

STERLING COMPUTERS(P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

With SLP (C) No.13190/2001
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 10881 of
1991 and connected matters.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of collection of
the Central Sales Tax provided that the petitioner satisfies
the concerned authority of the State of Tamil Nadu that in
respect of the same transaction, it has paid tax in another
State under that State enactment.

Stay also of penalty.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master